

<p style="text-align: center;">City of San Buenaventura Street Resurfacing - Bristol Rd, Johnson to Ermine Project #91058</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Specification #2021-039 Plans #2021-D-039 Bids Received: 6/8/2023</p>				Engineer's Estimate		1		2	
						Toro Enterprises, Inc.		Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	
				2101 E. Ventura Blvd. Oxnard, CA 93036		2890 E. La Cresta Ave. Anaheim, CA 92806			
				Phone (805) 483-4515 Lic #710580		Phone (714) 632-6699 Lic# 630360			
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	200,000.00	200,000.00	394,715.00	394,715.00	444,000.00	444,000.00
2	Stormwater Pollution Control Program	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
3	Waste Diversion	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	Earthwork	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	111,000.00	111,000.00
5	Full Depth 8-Inch AC Pavement Repair	300	TN	200.00	60,000.00	305.00	91,500.00	320.00	96,000.00
6	Full Width Cold Milling (2.5-Inch)	252,000	SF	0.55	138,600.00	0.55	138,600.00	0.48	120,960.00
7	1-Inch Optional Additional Cold Mill	20,000	SF	0.50	10,000.00	0.55	11,000.00	0.40	8,000.00
8	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (2.5-Inch Thick Overlay)	3,400	TN	150.00	510,000.00	170.00	578,000.00	170.00	578,000.00
9	Replace Asphalt Berm	600	LF	60.00	36,000.00	26.00	15,600.00	30.00	18,000.00
10	Replace and Adjust Sewer Manhole Cover to Grade	10	EA	2,200.00	22,000.00	2,750.00	27,500.00	3,000.00	30,000.00
11	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	1	EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	19	EA	2,200.00	41,800.00	1,950.00	37,050.00	2,000.00	38,000.00
13	Adjust Survey Monument	16	EA	2,000.00	32,000.00	3,200.00	51,200.00	1,000.00	16,000.00
14	Remove and Replace ADA Curb Ramp	19	EA	10,000.00	190,000.00	12,000.00	228,000.00	11,600.00	220,400.00
15	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	430	LF	100.00	43,000.00	145.00	62,350.00	96.00	41,280.00
16	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	1,600	SF	20.00	32,000.00	25.00	40,000.00	18.00	28,800.00
17	Remove Tree Stump	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	664.00	664.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
18	Remove Full Tree	8	EA	5,000.00	40,000.00	8,000.00	64,000.00	6,000.00	48,000.00
19	Install New Tree	16	EA	7,000.00	112,000.00	700.00	11,200.00	3,000.00	48,000.00
20	Remove and Replace Cross Gutter and Spandrels	3	EA	12,000.00	36,000.00	46,000.00	138,000.00	33,000.00	99,000.00
21	Install 2-Inch Signal Conduit	75	LF	150.00	11,250.00	600.00	45,000.00	550.00	41,250.00
22	Install Traffic Pull Box	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
23	Install Lane Lines (Caltrans Standard Striping Detail No. 12A)	2,500	LF	2.00	5,000.00	0.86	2,150.00	2.00	5,000.00
24	Install Double Yellow Lines (Caltrans Standard Striping Detail No. 22)	2,600	LF	2.00	5,200.00	1.86	4,836.00	3.00	7,800.00
25	Install Median Island Lines (Caltrans Standard Striping Detail No. 29)	1,600	LF	2.00	3,200.00	3.77	6,032.00	5.00	8,000.00
26	Install Lane Drop at Intersection Lines (Caltrans Standard Striping Detail No. 37B)	700	LF	2.00	1,400.00	1.08	756.00	3.00	2,100.00
27	Install Channelizing Line (Caltrans Standard Striping Detail No. 38A)	1,500	LF	2.00	3,000.00	1.75	2,625.00	4.00	6,000.00
28	Install Bike Lane Line (Caltrans Standard Striping Detail No. 39)	11,000	LF	1.00	11,000.00	1.36	14,960.00	1.00	11,000.00
29	Install Bike Lane Line (Caltrans Standard Striping Detail No. 39A)	3,200	LF	0.75	2,400.00	1.36	4,352.00	1.00	3,200.00
30	Install 12-Inch Limit Line	2,100	LF	4.00	8,400.00	5.10	10,710.00	5.00	10,500.00
31	Install Pavement Legends	1,000	SF	6.00	6,000.00	8.00	8,000.00	11.00	11,000.00
32	Install Bicycle Counter With Pull Box	2	EA	7,000.00	14,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	24,000.00	48,000.00
33	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign and Post	30	EA	150.00	4,500.00	333.00	9,990.00	500.00	15,000.00
34	Install Green Bicycle Markings	1,100	SF	6.00	6,600.00	9.50	10,450.00	13.00	14,300.00
35	Install Bicycle Lane Separator (Zicla Type A)	71	EA	150.00	10,650.00	185.00	13,135.00	333.00	23,643.00
36	Install Bicycle Lane Separator (Zicla Type B)	64	EA	150.00	9,600.00	185.00	11,840.00	333.00	21,312.00
37	Replace Traffic Loop Detectors	24	EA	420.00	10,080.00	600.00	14,400.00	700.00	16,800.00
38	Record of Construction Changes	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	5,654.00	5,654.00
39	Release on Contract	1	LS	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Base Bid Total (\$)				1,659,881.00		2,116,017.00		2,222,000.00	

Taft Electric
Greencoast Landscape

Case Land Surveying
Treesmith Enterprises
Cindy Trump Inc.
Chrisp Company
EBS Utilities Adjusting, Inc.
LA Signal Construction